The OLIVER Corporation
South Bend, Ind., U. S. A.

NO. 795 QD CULTIVATCt

(Hand Lift, 2-Row, For HG-6E Cletrac,
uick Detachable, idj. 32" to 42")

(Corn, Cotton and Potato)

ATTACH: ZZHTS
Fo. 95 Cultivator Deep Cultivation Lift Rods.
No. 1095 Planter attachment Lift Rod
Pressure Spring attachment.
No. 95 Cultivator Stalk Cutter ittachments.
No. 95 Cultivator Rotary Hoe Attachment.
No. 95 D Cultivator Weeder Attachment.
No. 795 Cultivator Track Lradicator.

OPTIONAL EUUIPMENT FOR TRACK ZRADICATOR
No. 52 Spring Tooth Attachment.

NOTE: Keep this folder for future reference. It contains
valuable information in regard to name and number
of implement, correct assembly, operating instructions
and parts identification.

|l
I
I




MaTA u.ﬂC-H.m _ﬁ m = 0y o
: L T mmub N

| £



nl
=
ol
HI
&
ol
ol
i
&
0l
2
HI

el
]|

ol
=1
Hi
=]
]|
=l
nl

ine.

tor can be set up on Cletrac HG-68 tractor or can be set up off the

tractor using stands to hold up the rear end.

tructions are

owing ins

Foll

or on tractor.

ivat

dhenever the terms right hand or left hand are used in these instructions
t

it is understood to mean from a position behind and facing the mach

Cultiva

g crank and replace with
Replace grill.

in

=

PARING TRACTOR FOR CULTIVATOR

RHemove standard start

PRE

grill from tractor.
new starting crank assembly (Arrow 1, Figure 2)

for setting up ¢

Remove

UL gy,
POARRSERhgypqg s ¢
WERERAN (g rgeg g f g
BB i iigppepy g
.:.::.:::.,:;
L T
e DT
L IS
WRRSRIR R pheyp
ERRNRERIERE LS & £ |
R R ey £
OB RNy
-~n~—---w-“u
HERNMER BRI i 3. |
WRMIRMORELRRE LY b
PRMRORA RS £
tERRRRI R EREY B 4

I
PERRRREERL IS
BRRRRILN ]
[
I
ety
EERPRRTIETT
ERIREEEH
FEEFIEEIF]
IERIERIT

L
s

Figure 2

New Starting Crank Assembly -~ Front View



-2-
BRACKETS FOR GUIDE BARS
Assemble brackets for guide bars to front frame of tractor (Arrow 2, Fig-
ure 3) using spacer on each side between bracket and tractor frame.

Figure 3
Guide Bar Brackets - 3/4 Front View



MOTA quoxg - sqexoeag qIoddng JIeey
% eandty

s

[

*Jutsnoy eTXe J®vad
uo u%/T 9T M0 3es 9q PTNOYS §983oRag *STXe PUBY 3JOT U0 STOT-0Y Pu® oTXe puey YITI uo HTOT-0Y
3o3oRaq (% eandTd ‘% pue ¢ sMoaay) s3Toq-l Y3TM SUTSNOY STXE 03 s3eoraq 2loddns Jeed STqUESSY
SLBIOYUE LH0ddNS ¥vId
=




MRTA qUOJ] ~ SJXeg owWelJ opIS
¢ s3Ity

: ‘(¢
eandTJ ‘9 sMOIIY) YO0Tq JO JBOX UT ,T SIeq SWely OpTS JO pue JUOIJ Jopun spuejs xoel 80%Td .Mm
o3 Td ‘¢ smoaay) sutd Y3TM yoeq3e pue S38MORIq I.m.non&ﬁ JEBOd UT SJeq Surely opTs8 JO pus JeeI 80BTd
(FUyAds) suvd EMvyd JqIS
....4...




MOTA qUOI] - s38:{0rag pue STsaY J935®)
9 aan3dTJ

‘(9 sandty

‘9 MOIXY ) x-uus (20 puw STAL JoUTePaI YITh 13848 Jo doq 3® adnoes puw qo0vdq quroddus yInoaysa
qIeUs 1UTUT CqIuys (A J29SBO UO JQUSTA Jeal 80BTJ *OpTSINe 8yq 07 4e3orlIq UT 398-IJO
™ DANLIT “\ MOLIV) SJ'(Q 9WRIY 8pPTS JO PUS QUCIJ 0] S19)0BJI Joddns Tes uodJ o ass
f 9 Lo i
SLTADTHI (EIV O7al HELSY

-



MBTA quogd ~ sodTd juewetduT
L 2andtyg

*SIeq oWedJ opTS Jepun woaxJ spuels qoel esaowey *AT309I1J00 WSY] OTqWoSS®T
04 8ans of “JLaX pUE JUOIF pedaew ede sadTd queverdwl * ([ aandTq ‘6 moxay) sedtd Jo epTS Jspun
uo sdweTo pue dn spesy 410q Y3 SIeq Swed] opTs Jo apTs Ygeauaspun o9 sadtd quasweTduwT oTqwessy
(QNNOY) STJITd LIl Idy
o———




MATA qUOI] - sJded 9pTny
g aamitd

*(8 aandT] ‘ZT Moaaxy) J030BI3 JO IS9JUSD UT
SSOXD TTTM SJBq 9pTNT 0S JOJOBJI] U0 §980®Iq UT sJaeq opTnd Jo pue ajTsoddo ayg Mool *(g aandtj
‘IT Moday) saeq ewedJ opTs JO opTSINO UO Jooeds pue apTSUT uo FuTads uoTssaxdwoo YIT™ (g sandty
‘OT MOIIY) SJIBQ SWBIJ OpTS 0% papTeM 8A8STS UT aToy ySnoayz sieq spTnd Jo pus 4Toq dYj 3JI9SUT
Syvd J2aInd
|N;|




MOT/A QUOI] - SIoA9T 1JT]
0T aIn3Td

,.Ra ~

* (0T 2an3T ‘GT MOIIY) 9JBUS J8)J0J U0 WJIEB I9qUSS 03 DUE (0T ean®Td ‘%71 moaaxy) oqerd JeasT
07 Spod 3UTJO8UUOD OBYFIT ‘SJ0908S 0F SJIOAST STQWESSE ‘SIBq SWedJ opTS JO apTSUT 07 SJI0309S 3T0d
SWATT LAIT
l.mvi-




MOTA quog] - 8qeTdwo) suen
TT sandty

* (2T ean3Td ‘9T Moaxy) Je3300 pue utd Te99S YJTM 38d[ORIq

wesq Jead ayj o3 Jeq JurzTrenbe yoej3y sodTd uo o0eTd ur sdueTo STqRYORYeQ NOTNE, 8Yj} SUTHOOT

£q yoeqje pue J03eATITNO Jepun 80eTd UT ATquwess® Jued Joqueo 930TduOd OPTTS ‘T oINITJ UT UMOUS

se sSued 0} sTaAoys pue s)ueys oTqwesse ‘sadtd 107BATITNO 09 duresy pue Fued Suryoeqye adojeg
ZTVEd Ay DHYD HCISNI




sured pue 3uedH opTSUL ‘MOT/ qUOI]
ZT eandty

*sdweTo eTqe
=4yoe3e( NOTN® ygtm sadtd 07 yoelle pue J0QBATITNO Jopun ejeTdwod swexy pue Jued opTTS Uayl °*TI
oINITd UT UMOUS S® STOAOYS pue syueys Jurpquesse £q sSued epTsqno U3 aanpsdoxd sures ay3 MOTTO]
STCIVYd QNV SDIVD HAISINO
..llhoﬁl




Spoy 3JTI /M JOJBATITN) G6L “ON MOTA qUOIY
€T sandTy

*Jouuew suwres syjq ut sSued eprsyno
J0F SpoJ 3FTT oTqWessy ‘(€T aandTd ‘gT MOIIY) 2JeUsS Ie300a U0 UIe SpTSUT 09 pue o3Tsoddo yoeqay
* €T andTJ LT MOIIY) JBq J9ZTTENbe JOo pus UT seToy ySnoays Juel Jequed JOJ SPOI 9JTT 2JI9SUT
SQ0Y LJATT
.IN:HI-




J09BATITND G6L *ON MOTA Juodd #/¢
#T eandtd

‘(%7 oan3T4 ‘Tz Moaay) umop dooT Y3 odtd quoly Jo J8jued 03 3e}d'Iq Ydeq3y
JINVHD ONILUVLS HOJd LiMOovud
Ijl

*saeq eweaJ epTs U3 ToTTeaed oq pTnoys sFutadg (4T eamSTd ‘oz Moxay) odTd jusweTdwy
JUOIF Jono pue 94Tsoddo NooH (4T eandTJd AT MOIIY) 3JBYS JI8300X Uo Joydue ut Jutads Jo pue 3ooH
XTLTISSY DNIUS DNISIVY
€T~




940TdWo) JOFBATITND Gh/L *ON MOTA FUOLI
ST aan3Ty

* (4T eandTg ‘€z MOXIY) °*Spod 3IT[ Y3 St JoUULW owes oUj UT pPaTquess® ale
pue sdueTo eTqeisnlpe Y3zt spox pue s3utads sanssaad Jo S3STSUOD JUSUYORYQE Sutads eamssead ayj
LNSDTHOVLLY ONIUdS JUNSSTYd

(ST
eanITJ ‘gz MOIIY) S9eyORIQ IOpPTOY SASSTS JUOIJ JO OPTSINO U0 s9T0q JAMOT 0} POTQWSSSEB SI® SPTATUS
SATHETHS

!mHI



OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

— e emm em w— — — o o s e e - — —

Before Starting Cultivator:

Remove paint from shovels.
Oil all moving parts and see that they work freely.
Grease the two caster wheel bearings and spindles.

-17-
GUIDE BARS
The guide bars are equipped with hand nuts and can be adjusted to conform

with different width spacing of gangs. The com-
pression springs are assembled on inside of side
frame bars, however, the springs can be assembled
outside of side frame bars if necessary. These
bars hold gangs in flexible alignment.

~18~
CULTIVATOR SHANKS AND SHOVELS
Shanks can be raised up or down in shank holders,
however, for average cultivation very little of
the shank should be above the holder. Shanks
should be set uniform and spaced properly on
gangs. Keep shovels sharp for good work.

Adjust spring trip shanks as follows:

(a.) Adjust set screw in the lower trip link
RC-817-A to control spring trip action. If
shovel trips too easily turn set screw into
link. Set screw head should touch shank when
trip is in a closed position (Arrow 24, Figure
16).

(b.) Increase tension on spring with nut to in-
sure quick return of shovel after tripping (Ar-
row 25, Figure 16).

(e¢.) Adjust corrugated washer for more or less
pitch of shovel (Arrow 26, Figure 16).

Figure 16
=19~ Spring Trip Shank Cpt.
SHIELDS
Shields are adjustable for width by adjusting spacers on rear of shields.
=20~
LEVERS

Care should be taken to set both right hand and left hand levers in the
same position on sectors to insure even cultivation.



JO30®vI] 0% J03eATATIN) JuTiooy wmetTp doj
LT 8an3Tg

*sqnU puey UsqyST1 pue S3exoRIq Jeq OPTNS UT sJeq epTnd ooy “suTd YITM geqOBIq
qroddns Jeed 073 Sarq SWeJdJ pTS aandeg LT 8JnSTJ UT UMOYS S -JOJBATIINO OFUT J030Bd} SATI(Q
YOLOVEL Ol ¥OLVAILTND HOVLILY OL
IINN.‘

*sodtd queweTdw} UC 3NO JI0
ut s3ued ayq Jutaow £gq €,zH 03 ,ZE WOII SMOI YJIPTIM USJISIITP JI0F peasnlpe aq ued s5ued J03eATITND

SHNYD 40 INTWSAray HIAIM




-23-

TO UNHOOK TRACTOR FRQM .CULTIVATCR
Place one jack stand under each side frame bar about 6" ahead of block.
ltemove pins from support brackets and side frame bars. Raise side frame
bars with jack stand. Loosen hand nut on guide bars and remove guide bar
from guide bar bracket. Back up tractor a few inches then raise side
frame bars up with jacks so bottom of side frame bar will clear rear axle
of tractor and back tractor out leaving cultivator on the jack stands.
See Figure 18.

-2l
CAUTION
Keep all bolts, nuts and set screws tight for better and longer service.

/h
1
i
H
¥
i
w
K
A
. P
- o .
: o - oy, U
L -4_.?_ 2 i
» 3‘. g e
3 ?'L -
,usis
i |
L3 5
7
- ;:I ‘.{-'
LB
= ¥
i
iyt
8 -
i
Bow
t :
S
- v

Figure 18
Cultivator on Stands, Rear View



Part No.
Cp-1218
CP-1219
CP-5831
CP-6768
CP=6770
CP=6771
CP-6772
CP-6924
CP-6925
CP-6926
CP-9043
DH-6746
EP-710

EP-5532

EP-7169
EP-T7450
F=241
RC-477-A
RC-481
RC-817-A
RC-818
RC-819
RC-862-XXXX
RC-863
RC-864~XX
RE=-#A22-X
RC-E14
AC-892-XA
zcu 9"-ra

RC-960
RC-1C00-XX
RC-1002
HC-1002%*

RC-1003
RC-1003*

RC~1005
RC-1005%
RC-1006

PARTS LIST

Description

Lift Spring Anchor on Rocker Shaft
Frame Bar

Bushing for Shield Support and Arm
Link Lever to Hook

R.H. Spring Lever Only - See RC=709.4*
L.H. Spring Lever Only - See RC-7094%

Hook for Spring Lever
Overcenter Link

Cap Strap

Lever

Break Pin

Spacer for Lever End
Lever Latch

Pin for Guide Bar & Spring Tie Rod (5/8" x 1 3/4" O. H.

Rivet w/ 3/16 x 1 1/4" Cotter)
Pivot Pin (Pressed in Guide Bar)
Latch Wire
Shovel Washer

Corrugated Washer on Sleeve - Spring Trip
Corrugated Washer on Sleeve - Pin Break
Lower Link with 1/2 x 1" C. P. Set Screw

Spring Trip Rod Pivot

Open Sleeve

Sliding Round Shank Holder

Cap for Rear Round Shank Holder

Shank Holde Eracket

Rear Rou Shark rolder

Lift Roo H‘-u};r

Upright. . i,

Upright ¢

Shovel’

I'in Bre.! v Slecve

Shank H;L!u teaam Bprocret

Rear RGhiU S . Holder
- KRaising !

R, H. Frant Pipe Frame Bracket
R. H. Front l'ipe Irame Bracket Cpt.

CP-6926, RC-1002)
L, H. Front Pipe Frame Bracket

L. H. Front Fipe Frame Bracket Cpt.

CP-6926, RC-1003)

(2-CP-6924, 2-CP-6925,

(2-CP-692L,, 2-CP-6925,

Pipe Clamp and Frame Bracket - Rear - Outside
Pipe Bracket Cpt. (2-CP-6924, 2-CP-6925, CP-6926, RC-1005)
Bushing w/ 1/2 x 7/8" C. P. Set Screw for Rockershaft and

Brackets



Part No.
RC-1014
RC-1015
RC-1016
RC-1016*

RC-5032
RC=5296-0
RC-5296-0
RC-6283
RC-6311
RC-65L5
RC=65L5%

RC-655L
RC-6557
RC-6566
RC-6621
RC-6631
RC-6633
RC-6635
RC-6695
RC-6698
RC-6703

RC-6T11

RC-6743
RC-6747-0%
RC-6763
RC=-6763%
RC-6776%
RC-6777%
RC-6876
RC-6878
RC-6879-0%
RC=-6880-0%
RC-6881-0%
RC-6889
RC-6918
RC=6919
RC-7077
RC=-7080
RC-7082
RC-7085
RC-T7094%*

Description

R. H. Rear Support Bracket for Frame Bar

L. H. Rear Support Bracket for Frame Bar

Bracket for Rocker Shaft

Bracket Cpt. for Rocker Shaft (2-CP-692L, 2-CP-6925,
CP-6926, RC-1016)

Spring Rod

6" Spear Point Solid Shovel with RC-913-A & F-241

6" Spear Point S. C. Shovel with RC-913-A & F-241

U-Bolt for Raising Arms - Also for Spring Anchor
Spreader for Sleeve

Shank Only

Spring Trip Shank Cpt. (RC-5032, RC-817-A, RC-6311,
2-RC-477-A, RC-819, RC-65L5, 2-RC-6889, RC-818, RC-6566,
RC-6743)

Spreader for Shield

Shield Arm

Trip Spring

Rocker Shaft

Shield Support

Hook for Shield Chain and Support Arm

Hang Up Chain for Shield (4 Links w/ "S" Hook)

Upper Parallel Link - For lnside Gang & Frame

Parallel Link - Upper - For Outside Gang & Frame
Shoulder Bolt & Pivot Pin in Pipe Frame Bar, Upper Parallel
Links and Front Pipe Frame Brackets

Shoulder Bolt & Pivot Pin w/ Nut in Pipe Frame Bar & Lower
Parallel Links

Spring Rod Washer

1 1/2" D, P. Solid Shovel with 2-F-241

Shank Only '

Pin Break Shank Cpt. (RC-930, 2-RC-481, RC-6763, CP-9043)

R. H. Shield with RC-655L

L. H. Shield with RC-6554

Lower Parallel Links Cpt. - For Inside Gang & Frame
Lower Parallel Links Cpt. - For Outside Gang & Frame

2" D, P. Solid Shovel with 2-F-241 Washers

2 1/2" D. P. Solid Shovel with 2-F-241 Washers

3" D, P. Solid Shovel with 2-F-241 Washers

Upper Link

Beam - Inside

Beam - Outside

Wrench for QD Clamp

Long Link Lever to Spring

Lift Rod with 1/4 x 1 1/4" Cotter

Frame Bar

Spring Lever Cpt. (CP-6772, CP-6770, CP-6771, 2-CP-6768,
RC-7080)



Part No.
RC-7111
RC-7152
RC-7153
RC-7162
RC-7163
RC-7164%
RC-7165%
RC-7172
RC-7173
RC-7179
RC-7180
RC-7182
RC-7183
RC-718L
RC-7185
RC-7186
RC-~7187
RC-7188
RC-7189
RC-7190
RC-7191
RC-7192
RC-7193
RC-7194
RC-7195
RC-7200
RC-72023%
RC=720L
RC~7205
RC-7206
RC-7207

RC-7208-R.H.

RC~7208-L.H.

RC-7209
RC-7210
RC-7214
RC~7215
RC-7216
RC~7219%*
RC-7221
RC-72243%
RC~7225
RC~7230
RC~7232
RC-7233

Description

Lift Spring

Side Frame Bar Complete, R. H.

Side Frame Bar Complete, L. H.

U-Bolt for Rear Support Bracket

Pin in Rear Support Bracket for Side Frame Bar
R. H. Frame Bracket w/ 2-RC-7172 for Front VWheel
L. H. Frame Bracket w/ 2-RC~7172 for Front Wheel
Bushing Pressed in Frame Bracket Sleeve

Fork for Front .lTheel

Jheel Disc without Valve Hole

Wheel Disc with Valve Hole

Hub for Front iWheel

Bearing for Front Wheel

Felt \lasher for Front Wheel

Retainer for Front theel

Wear Washer on Front iheel

Spacer on Front itheel

Pneumatic Tire - 4.00 x 9.00 4 Ply - Implement Type
Inner Tube 4.00 x 9.00 - Implement Type

Axle for Front Wheel

Wear Washer on Fork Pivot Shaft

Cap on Top of Fork Pivot Shaft

Spacer Plate between Guide Bar Support Brackets & Tractor

R. H. Guide Bar Support Bracket Cpt.

L. H. Guide Bar Support Bracket Cpt.

Guide Bar

Spring Tie Rod w/ RC-7205 Nut for Guide Bar
Spacer for Spring Tie Rod

Hand Nut for Spring Tie Rod

R. H. Sector for Lift Lever

L. H. Sector for Lift Lever

Lever Cpt. Assembled R.H. (RC-7209, EP-7450, EP-710,
RP—19, RP—ZZO-X, 14-998)

Lever Cpt. Assembled L.H. (RC-7209, EP-7450, EP-710,
RP-19, RP-20-X, 4998)

Plate for Lever

Lever Connecting Rod w/ 2-3/16 x 1 1/4" Cotter
Front Pipe

Rear Pipe

Starting Crank Extension Shaft and Jaw - Short

Starting Crank Cpt.

Starting Crank Extension Shaft - Long

Clamp Cpt. for Starting Crank Hanger (2-RC-7224)
Spring Clip for Carrying Crank and Long Extension
Equalizer Bar for Center Gang

Pin for Starting Crank

Spring on Starting Crank Extension



Part No. Description

RC-7234 Support Bracket for Extension Assembly

RC-7236 Pin for Starting Crank

RC-7238 Housing and Base for Jack Screw

AC~T7240 Jack Screw with Head

RP-19 Plunger Box

RP-20-X Plunger

RP-5413 Wrench 8" with 23/32" and 27/32" Jaws

RP-5415 drench 10 5/8" with 1 1/8" and 1 1/4" Jaws

Z- 302 Hand wheel for Jack Screw

Z-5184 Spring on Tie Rod

Z-5709 Pin in Rear Shank Holder for Equalizer Bar - 1/2 x 2" O.H.
Rivet w/ 3/16 x 1" Cotter

4998 Plunger Spring

7645 7/16 x 2 1/2" Short Square Bolt

7741 3/8 x 1" Xachine Bolt

7753 3/& x 2 3/L" Machine Bolt

7776 7/16 x 1" lMachine Bolt

7780 7/16 x 1 1/2" Machine Bolt

7782 7/16 x 1 3/L" Machine Bolt

7785 7/16 x 2 1/2" Machine Bolt

7821 1/2 x 1 1/2" Machine Bolt

7824 1/2 x 1 3/4" Machine Bolt

7827 1/2 x 2 1/4" Machine Bolt

7828 1/2 x 2 1/2" Machine Bolt

7950 5/16 x 3/L" Carriage Bolt

7972 3/8 x 2 1/L"Carriage Bolt

7590 7/16 x 1 1/2" Carriage Bolt

7995 7/16 x 2 1/2" Carriage Bolt

7996 7/16 x 2 3/L" Carriage Bolt

8018 1/2 x 1 3/4" Carriage Bolt

8020 1/2 x 2" Carriage Bolt

80L8 5/8 x 2 3/L" Carriage Bolt

8081 3/8" Sq. Nut

8082 7/16" Square Nut

8085 5/8" Square Nut

8091 1/2" Hexagon Nut

8093 5/8" Sq. Nut

8098 1/L" Lock Washer

8099 5/16" Lock Washer

8100 3/8" Lock .Jasher

8101 7/16" Lock Washer

8102 1/2" Lock .Jasher

810L 5/8" Lock Washer

8112 1/L x 1/2" Csk. Head Rivet

8113 1/L x 3/4L" Csk. Head Rivet

8129 3/8" x 7/8" Csk. Head Rivet

81230 3/8 x 1" Csk. Head Rivet



Part No. Description
8156 1/L x 1/2" 0. H. Rivet

8157 1/4 x 5/8" 0. H. Rivet

8158 1/L x 3/L" 0. H. Rivet

8161 1/4 x 1 1/8" 0. H. Rivet

8195 3/8 x 1" 0. H. B. Rivet

8199 3/8 x 1 1/4" O, H. Br. Rivet

8222 7/16 x 1 1/4" O. H. Br. Rivet

8225 7/16 x 1 1/2" 0. H. Br. Rivet

8227 7/16 x 1 3/L" O. H. Br. Rivet

8313 1/2 x 7/8" C. P. Set Screw

8314 1/2 x 1" C. P. Set Screw

8352 1/8 x 1 1/8" Cotter

8354 3/16 x 1" Cotter

8355 3/16 x 1 1/4" Cotter

8359 1/4 x 3/L" Cotter

8361 1/4 x 1 1/4" Cotter

8378 7/8 x 3/8" #16 Steel Washer

8382 1 1/L x 1/2" #14 Steel Washer

838, 1 3/8 x 9/16" #12 Steel \asher

8387 1 3/8 x 11/16" #10 Steel Washer

8388 1 3/i, x 11/16" #10 Steel WVasher

8389 11/8 x 3/L4" #13 Steel Washer

9961 7/16 x 1 1/é" F. H. Br. Rivet

50152 5/8 x 7/8" Hex. Head Cap Screw

50153 5/8 x L 1/2" Hex. Head Cap Screw

50154 5/8" SAE Hex. Slotted Nut

50155 3/L" SAR Hex. Slotted Nut

50156 1/2 x 1 1/4" SAE Hex. Slotted Nut

50157 1/2 x 1 1/2" Hex. Head Cap Screw

50158 1/2 x 3 1/2" Hex. Head Cap Screw

50159 5/8 x 1 3/4" Hex. Head Cap Screw

50160 3/8 x 1" Flat Hd. Cap Screw

50161 5/16 x 5/8" Fillister Head Cap Screw

50162 1/L x 1 1/L" Hex. Head Cap Screw

50163 3/8 x 3/L" Hex. Head Cap Screw

50164 1/4" Hex. Nut

50165 3/8" Hex. Nut

50166 21/32" x 1 1/8" x 1/16" Steel Washer

50167 25/32 x 1 1/8" x 3/32" Steel Washer
NO. 795 CULTIVATOR TRACK ERADICATOR

A-412 Collar with 1/2 x 7/8" C. P. Set Screw

EP=5290 U=-Bolt for Arm on Beam

F=241 Washer for Sweep

RC-108 Half Clamp on Rod

RC-4L77-A Corrugated Washer on Sleeve



Part No. Description
RC-539-A Shank Holder, R,_H.

RC-817-A Lower Link with 1/2 x 1" C. P. Set Screw

RC-818 Spring Trip Rod Pivot

RC-819 Open Sleeve

RC-961 Thimble for Spring

RC-989 Lift Arm on Rocker Shaft

RC-994 R. H. Arm on Beam

RC-995 L. H. Arm on Beam

RC-5032 Spring Rod

RC-6165 8" Solid Sweep

RC-6283 U-Bolt for Lift Arm on Rocker Shaft

RC-6311 Spreader for Sleeve

RC-6545 Shank Only - Spring Trip

RC-6545% Spring Trip Shank Cpt. (RC-5032, RC-817-A, RC-6311,
2-RC-477-A, RC-819, RC-6545, 2-RC-6889, RC-818, RC-6566,
RC-6743)

RC-6566 Trip Spring

RC-6743 Spring Rod Washer

RC-6889 Upper Link

RC-6923 Spring on Lift Rod

RC-7136 Clamp Strap for Shank Holder

RC-7226 Beam, R. H.

RC-7227 Beam, L. H.

RC-7228 Lift Rod with Nut and Cotter

RC-7229 Clamp on Rear Support Bracket for Beam

RC-7231 Draw Bar Support Bracket and Inner Bearing for Beam

NO. 85-DB-10" STEEL BASE
(See SB-357-A)

NO. 95 CULTIVATOR ROTARY HOE ATT,
(See SB-357-A)

NO. 95 CULTIVATOR STAIK CUTTER ATT.
(See SB-422 - Form M-806)

NO. 95 QD CULTIVNTOR NEBDER ATT.
(See Folder SB-356-A - Form M-856)

NO. 95 CULTIVATOR BEAM EXTZNSION

RC-917 Spreader Block
RC-6758 Beam Extension

NO. 95 CULTIVATOR SHANK HOLDER ZXTENSIONS

. (For WIDE ROJS)
RC-917 ixtension for Sh _ cket

RC-1007 Filler Block between ixtension and Shank Holder Bracket




NO. 95 CULTIVATOR DEEP CULTIVATION LIFT RODS

Part No. Description
RC-6921 Lift Rod - Long - with 2-1/4 x 1 1/4" Cotters & Washers

NO. 1095 PLANTER ATT. LIFT ROD PRESSURE SPRING ATT.

RC-108 Half Clamp on Rod
RC-961 Thimble for Spring
RC-6923 Spring on Rod
RC-7140 Lift Rod with Nut and 2-1/4 x 1-1/4" Cotters
NO. 367 AND 368 DISCS

RC-902 Flanged Cone
RC-903 Plain Cone
RC-915 Cap for Bearing
RC-916 Hub for Disc
RC-6725 Shim Washer on Center Bolt
RC-6726 Spreader for Cone
RC-67L44, Center Bolt
RC-6754 Standard
RC-6755 12" Disc Blade
RC-6756 14" Disc Blade
RC-6757 Gasket between Hub & Cap
7333 P. T. Fitting

NO'S 36-A, 37-4, 48, 49 AND 52 SPRING TOOTH ATT.
RC-538-A Shank Holder, L. H. - (52 only)
RC-539-A Shank Holder, R. H. - (52 only)
RC-T7L7 Thimble
RC-862-XXXX  Round Shank Holder (36-A, 37-4)
RC-863 Round Shank Holder Cap
RC-864-XX Shank Holder Bracket - ilide
RC-882-X Round Shank Holder & Beam Bracket (48 - 49)
RC-6159 6" Flat Sweep - Special
RC-6160 8" Flat Sweep - Special
RC-6312 Spring Tooth
RC-6381 2" D, P, Shovel w/ Bolts
RC-6583 Spring Tooth
RC-658L Reinforcement for RC-6583
RC-6873 Shank
RC-6882 Spring Tooth Bracket - Round
RC-6883 Clamp Strap for Bracket
RC-7136 Clamp Strap for Shank Holder
U-483 Shovel Back
U-503-R¥* 2 1/4" D, P. Shovel w/ U-483

WwC-50 Bracket for Spring Tooth



O RJ7214

CP 1219 CLAMP |

8104 WASHER 50152 BOLT
8085 NUT

= op1219 CLAMP
- 8104 WASHER

8388 WASHER 8085 NUT

e e
o ’F . B s S o nﬁmt

RC7163———> «—RC 7152
|
-1
&
i 17k
| B
5
4 &
RO TI63— . ¢~ +RC783
reter - & ~——ac 101

Y Rc 7182

. T .
RC7162% & ,-Pf,?rez\.(- i

FRAME ASSEMBLY

Figure 19
Frame Assembly Plate of Parts



iﬁnc 1000XX— |
. f

831 .__RC6621
RC 13R. e 8313
RCe283— ' | . . . _RC 1006
RC 1016—=—4  * & 1 Y"—RC6283
9961 t~——RC 1018 CPT
8199— )
e
CP 8924——" 63/5'9 -
g
8195— - CP1218
cP6926— 838
RO 1000 RC7208
RH CPT |
RC7208 |
LH CPT

RC 7210—— | /8.!3%?5 i
RC 7209\ /3388

{_.. ~~“8081

8093 DH 672\“‘! °s 50180
SEE RC7208CPTX: fm?a:'au"w.: " B

RC 7206 R
RC 7207 LH ROCKER SHAFT EP7I

AND LEVER ASSEMBLY

Figure 20 _
Rocker Shaft & lever Assembly Plate of Parts



e ——
RC ﬁsH
RC7172—8
RC 7164 RH :
RC7165 LH

RC 717

R \e
RG717§‘.‘ 104

‘BRERALE

FRONT WHEEL
ASSFMRIY

Figure 21
Front Wheel Assembly Plate of Parts



8102

RogBTE— .
810 -~ 8384
8384\ —
805 e ////‘8!782

Hcgggéi w ‘:/// ggg%xxxx
e T o] : N 3
RC863 ik s 3048

“RC BB4XX

RC 8682 XX
80

! /
/’ s
Hcsszxxxxr/// P
8048—— s,

s —— — ¢
020— _
81 02-/'__”, " - B _i;i_“_ﬂg ‘ :
AC 8918 _f,,_.._/-:;;,/- >

RC 960— — i
RC 7230/% cer
. |

RG 55 ~RG 7082

RC 714

838 INSIDE GANG
BEAM ASSEMBLY

Figure 22
Inside Gang Beam Assembly Plate of Parts




8
733 802
N o281

| C 862XXXX

778 e
osssa N\ A g ek
T A M e

GANG BEAM
ASSEMBLY

Figure 23
Gang Beam Assembly Plate of Parts



GUIDE BAR AND BRACKET
ASSEMBLY

Figure 24
Guide Bar & Bracket Assembly Plate of Parts

5184
/%%%%

C
/H C 7205

P 5532
355
7202
388



INSIDE
OUTSIDE

8711
s.-.::Ege
{ .__—RC 1002 CPT
Q\ 7821
g -&
‘ . epe
L ——— i ..—FC 1005 CPT
RC1006——— ™ 'S
8199— . p
CP 6925— — ¥
8195 —~
OF’E”BEP@—— —>\
8195
CP 6926 N

GANG FRAME BAR
ASSEMBLY

Figure 25
Gang Frame Bar Assembly Plate of Parts



RC 7225

7753—— \
CP 677

CP 6762\ RG 721

8181 Y C 7238
N\ _Rc 7221 &
b ~ RC7094—
- RC 711
| ; \
iz////ﬂ ? éI q %
811 ' 5'11907'24 | |

N é’ !

8156:'/ \2112 i
cpPe771/ = P6768 | 4
RC7080° | YPB770 | .
RC 711+——2 = 5

8355—— :jgo 7236

F}(} :2:3:}-—-»_» C}77EZIE3
5017 87— “SRC 7234
_.__RC7232

STARTING CRANK
AND LIFT SPRING
ASSEMBLY

i ) Figure 26
Starting Crank & Lift Spring Assembly Plate of Parts



C 481
227 /H C 930
C477A (HC 8763
C 6545 CPT CP 904

-

\

L \\\\ 7

. !

: Jr=t 1y - g
£ :,.’

RC 4gy
. ! 799

gG 6880
64
5\ 241

/:10 88810

0529W¥% — * =
| 764 j
F24
RC 6879
764

SHANK AND SHOVEL
ASSEMBLY

Figure 27 ,
Shank and Shovel Assembly Plate of Parts



r 7776
—8382—
—CP 6831+—
—RC 6631+

95
378
/:10 655 \
yrv | / vy

\
8833

S| \
RG seas\j EM 6635
RC 6635 ~——-) | b= RC 6776 CPT

-~

57)
774
RC 65

SHIELD ASSEMBLY

Figure 28
Shield Assembly Plate of Parts






